GULLIVER LAKE



300 Walnut Street Manistique, MI 49854 (906) 586-8012 schoolcraftlakelevels@gmail.com schoolcraftlakelevels.net

GULLIVER LAKE AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

DATE: Tuesday, March 4, 2025

TIME: 5:00 P.M.

LOCATION: Schoolcraft County Courthouse 300 Walnut Street Manistique, MI 49854

The Gulliver Lake Authority will hold a special meeting on the above date, time, and location. The public is invited to attend this public meeting and participate as permitted under the Michigan Open Meetings Act. The purpose of this special meeting is to introduce the new members of the Gulliver Lake Authority, discuss the roles and responsibilities of the Lake Authority, discuss the long-term plan for the lake level control structure, discuss the selection of an operator for the lake level control structure, conduct any applicable administrative tasks (e.g., pay bills), and address any matter that may come before the Lake Authority.

Proceedings conducted at this special meeting will be subject to the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Gulliver Lake Authority at (906) 586-8012 or through the Michigan Relay Service at 7-1-1 (TDD) at least 24 hours in advance of the special meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance.

While this meeting is being held in-person for purposes of all applicable requirements under Michigan law, the Lake Authority nevertheless seeks to provide an opportunity for interested persons to attend and participate via remote electronic access, as a convenience. Subject to available technology, the Lake Authority will seek to provide an opportunity to attend remotely at the information below. Remote attendance is not guaranteed, however, as the in-person meeting is the only officially guaranteed means of participating.

 Remote Access Information:

 Zoom link:
 https://us02web.zoom.us/i/5117745749?omn=86910212764

 Meeting ID:
 511 774 5749

 Passcode:
 987456

 Telephone:
 (305) 224-1968

Gulliver Lake Authority

Posted February 10, 2025,